

Bid Results Detail Report



HARDWICK STP 037-3(7)
C03051
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 11, 2022, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THE PROJECT INCLUDES STREAM BANK STABILIZATION, STONE FILL, CULVERT REPLACEMENT, CHANNEL REALIGNMENT AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.
COMPLETION DATES: October 14, 2022
LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF HARDWICK ON VT ROUTE 16 AT MM 0.184 EXTENDING EASTERLY 75 FEET TO MM 0.198.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. DALE E. PERCY, INC. 269 WEEKS HILL ROAD STOWE, VT 05672		2. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05622		3. KIRK FENOFF & SON EXCAVATING, LLC 24 OLD STATEGEORGE ROAD DANVILLE, VT 05828			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00						
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3,100.000	\$9.250	\$28,675.00	\$19.000	\$58,900.00	\$20.000	\$62,000.00		
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	400.000	\$54.000	\$21,600.00	\$26.000	\$10,400.00	\$35.000	\$14,000.00		
203.35	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	CY	600.000	\$70.000	\$35,000.00	\$54.000	\$27,000.00	\$20.000	\$10,000.00		
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	600.000	\$16.000	\$9,600.00	\$19.000	\$11,400.00	\$43.500	\$18,000.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	150.000	\$50.000	\$7,500.00	\$48.000	\$7,200.00	\$45.000	\$6,750.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,600.000	\$7.000	\$10,500.00	\$6.500	\$9,750.00	\$16.500	\$24,750.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	600.000	\$41.000	\$20,500.00	\$46.000	\$23,000.00	\$45.000	\$22,500.00		
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	25.000	\$110.000	\$2,750.00	\$51.000	\$1,275.00	\$60.000	\$1,500.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	11,000	\$50.000	\$550.000	\$47.000	\$517.000	\$290.000	\$3,190.000		
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	30,000	\$50.000	\$1,500.000	\$47.000	\$1,410.000	\$88.000	\$2,640.000		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	850,000	\$2.400	\$2,040.000	\$2.000	\$1,700.000	\$2.360	\$2,006.000		
541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	6,000	\$1,500.000	\$9,000.000	\$650.000	\$3,900.000	\$833.340	\$5,000.004		
601.2630	36" CPEP(SL)	LF	108,000	\$140.000	\$15,120.000	\$218.000	\$23,544.000	\$20.000	\$2,160.000		
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	4,000	\$150.000	\$600.000	\$100.000	\$400.000	\$130.000	\$520.000		
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	650,000	\$44.000	\$28,600.000	\$56.000	\$36,400.000	\$40.000	\$26,000.000		
613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	CY	1,350,000	\$37.000	\$49,950.000	\$62.000	\$83,700.000	\$40.000	\$54,000.000		
613.15	RIPRAP, HEAVY TYPE	CY	25,000	\$97.000	\$2,425.000	\$89.000	\$2,225.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.000		
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	313,000	\$20.000	\$6,260.000	\$18.000	\$5,634.000	\$23.900	\$7,480.700		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	130,000	\$95.000	\$12,350.000	\$40.000	\$5,200.000	\$70.000	\$9,100.000		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200,000	\$50.000	\$60,000.000	\$21.000	\$25,200.000	\$60.000	\$72,000.000		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$7,800.000	\$7,800.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$900.000	\$900.000	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.000		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	3,000	\$390.000	\$1,170.000	\$600.000	\$1,800.000	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.000		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1,000	\$33,000.000	\$33,000.000	\$83,186.000	\$83,186.000	\$64,000.000	\$64,000.000		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$58,300.000	\$58,300.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3,000	\$3,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$4,300.000	\$12,900.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.000		
646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	1,300,000	\$3.250	\$4,225.000	\$3.150	\$4,095.000	\$2.500	\$3,250.000		
646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	1,300,000	\$3.250	\$4,225.000	\$3.150	\$4,095.000	\$2.500	\$3,250.000		
646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	9,000	\$225.000	\$2,025.000	\$210.000	\$1,890.000	\$200.000	\$1,800.000		
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	1,850,000	\$3.500	\$6,475.000	\$3.000	\$5,550.000	\$1.250	\$2,312.500		
651.15	SEED	LB	250,000	\$7.250	\$1,812.500	\$8.000	\$2,000.000	\$10.000	\$2,500.000		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	650,000	\$1.150	\$747.500	\$4.000	\$2,600.000	\$5.000	\$3,250.000		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	3,000	\$1,200.000	\$3,600.000	\$600.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.000		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	50,000	\$70.000	\$3,500.000	\$55.000	\$2,750.000	\$75.000	\$3,750.000		
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	1,800,000	\$1.200	\$2,160.000	\$13.000	\$23,400.000	\$25.000	\$45,000.000		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10,000	\$50.000	\$500.000	\$15.000	\$150.000	\$50.000	\$500.000		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$3,611.681	\$3,611.681	\$3,611.681	\$3,611.681	\$3,611.681	\$3,611.681		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	4,000	\$725.000	\$2,900.000	\$600.000	\$2,400.000	\$800.000	\$3,200.000		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	18,000.000	\$1.050	\$18,900.000	\$0.100	\$1,800.000	\$1.000	\$18,000.000		
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	54,000	\$64.000	\$3,456.000	\$20.000	\$1,080.000	\$45.000	\$2,430.000		
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	300,000	\$4.300	\$1,290.000	\$4.000	\$1,200.000	\$6.000	\$1,800.000		
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	700,000	\$1.050	\$735.000	\$3.000	\$2,100.000	\$2.500	\$1,750.000		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	650,000	\$1.050	\$690.000	\$2.000	\$1,300.000	\$1.000	\$650.000		
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	1,700,000	\$1.900	\$3,230.000	\$5.000	\$8,500.000	\$5.000	\$8,500.000		
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (BETULA POPULIFOLIA)(CONT)2 GALLON	EACH	52,000	\$50.000	\$2,600.000	\$51.000	\$2,652.000	\$15.000	\$5,880.000		
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (POPULUS TREMULOIDES)(CONT)2 GALLON	EACH	82,000	\$50.000	\$4,100.000	\$51.000	\$4,182.000	\$115.000	\$9,430.000		
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (ACER NEGUNDO)(CONT)2 GALLON	EACH	30,000	\$50.000	\$1,500.000	\$51.000	\$1,530.000	\$115.000	\$3,450.000		
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO) (CONT)1 GALLON	EACH	104,000	\$50.000	\$5,200.000	\$41.000	\$4,264.000	\$66.000	\$6,864.000		
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS RACEMOSA)(CONT)1 GALLON	EACH	104,000	\$40.000	\$4,160.000	\$41.000	\$4,284.000	\$66.000	\$6,864.000		
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	1,000	\$45.000	\$45.000	\$42.000	\$42.000	\$100.000	\$100.000		
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	35,000	\$32.000	\$1,120.000	\$28.000	\$980.000	\$10.000	\$350.000		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	3,000	\$11.000	\$33.000	\$11.000	\$33.000	\$80.000	\$240.000		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	2,000	\$35.000	\$70.000	\$32.000	\$64.000	\$160.000	\$320.000		
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	2,000	\$179.000	\$358.000	\$158.000	\$316.000	\$25.000	\$50.000		
678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1,000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TUBELING)(VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM)	EACH	200,000	\$8.000	\$1,600.000	\$16.000	\$3,200.000	\$16.000	\$3,200.000		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TUBELING)(CORNUS RACEMOSA)	EACH	200,000	\$8.000	\$1,600.000	\$16.000	\$3,200.000	\$16.000	\$3,200.000		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY)	LS	1,000	\$57,000.000	\$57,000.000	\$43,500.000	\$43,500.000	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.000		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION DEVICE)	LS	1,000	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000	\$40,950.000	\$40,950.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000		
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	350,000	\$215.000	\$75,250.000	\$200.000	\$70,000.000	\$200.000	\$70,000.000		
				Totals:		\$849,485.68		\$787,427.68		\$823,396.92	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		5. G. W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16-17 G. W. TATRO DRIVE JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-0339		6. MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION 85 SHUNFEE ROAD WILLISTON, VT 05495	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000				
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3,100.000	\$15.000	\$46,500.000	\$15.000	\$46,500.000	\$38.000	\$117,800.000
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	400.000	\$35.000	\$14,000.000	\$38.000	\$15,200.000	\$58.000	\$23,200.000
203.35	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	CY	600.000	\$90.000	\$54,000.000	\$52.000	\$26,000.000	\$60.000	\$30,000.000
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	600.000	\$30.000	\$18,000.000	\$45.000	\$27,000.000	\$43.500	\$26,100.000
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	150.000	\$43.000	\$6,450.000	\$62.000	\$9,300.000	\$61.000	\$9,150.000
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,600.000	\$3.000	\$4,800.000	\$7.250	\$10,875.000	\$15.500	\$23,250.000
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	600.000	\$40.000	\$20,000.000	\$52.000	\$26,000.000	\$55.000	\$28,000.000
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	25.000	\$155.000	\$3,875.000	\$68.000	\$1,700.000	\$71.000	\$1,775.000
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	11,000	\$140.000	\$1,540.000	\$55.000	\$605.000	\$55.000	\$605.000
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	30,000	\$118.000	\$3,540.000	\$78.000	\$2,340.000	\$58.000	\$1,740.000
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	850,000	\$0.250	\$212.500	\$3.500	\$2,975.000	\$5.000	\$4,250.000
541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	6,000	\$1,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$1,500.000	\$9,000.000	\$1,200.000	\$7,200.000
601.2630	36" CPEP(SL)	LF	108,000	\$180.000	\$19,440.000	\$243.000	\$26,244.000	\$275.000	\$29,700.000
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	4,000	\$75.000	\$300.000	\$165.000	\$660.000	\$87.000	\$348.000
61									